

February 2, 2023

BSE Limited
Corporate Relationship Department
1st Floor, New Trading Ring,
Rotunda Building, P. J. Towers,
Dalal Street, Fort,
Mumbai – 400 001.
Scrip Code: 500850

National Stock Exchange of India Limited
Exchange Plaza
Bandra Kurla Complex
Bandra (E)
Mumbai 400 051
Scrip Code: INDHOTEL

Sub: Newspaper publication relating to the Un-Audited (Reviewed) Financial Results for the quarter/ nine months ended December 31, 2022

Dear Sir/Madam,

Pursuant to Regulation 30 and 47 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, please find enclosed copies of the newspaper publications pertaining to the extract of the Standalone and Consolidated Financial Results of The Indian Hotels Company Limited ('the Company') for the quarter/nine months ended December 31, 2022.

The said extract of the standalone & consolidated financial results was published in Financial Express (English) all India Edition and Loksatta (Marathi) Mumbai Edition, on February 1, 2023 and February 2, 2023, respectively.

Kindly acknowledge receipt.

Yours sincerely,

BEEJAL DESAI
Senior Vice President
Corporate Affairs & Company Secretary (Group)

Encl : a/a

THE INDIAN HOTELS COMPANY LIMITED

CORP Office: 9th Floor, Express Towers, Barrister Rajni Patel Marg, Nariman Point, Mumbai 400 021, Maharashtra, India
REGD Office: Mandlik House, Mandlik Road, Mumbai 400 001, Maharashtra, India

www.ihcltata.com

CIN L74999MH1902PLC000183

T +91 22 6137 1637, F +91 22 6137 1919

T +91 22 6639 5515, F +91 22 2202 7442

LangTech : Technology हर भाषा में

Deutsch, Español, Français, हिंदी, ગુજરાતી, বাংলা, తెలుగు, 日本語

Fidel Softech FIDEL SOFTECH LIMITED
(Formerly known as Fidel Softech Private Limited)
CIN - U72200PN2004PLC020061
Unit No. 202, 2nd Floor, West Wing, Marissoft 3, Kalyani Nagar, Vadgaon Sheri, Pune - 411014, Maharashtra.
Website - www.fidelsotech.com Email : info@fidelsotech.com

Extract of Unaudited Financial Results for the Quarter and Nine months ended on December 31, 2022 pursuant to regulation 33 of SEBI (LODR) Regulation, 2015
(Rupees in Lakhs except EPS)

Particulars	Quarter Ended			Year till date		
	31 st Dec 2022	30 th Sept 2022	31 st Dec 2021	31 st Dec 2022	31 st Dec 2021	31 st March 2022
	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited
I Total income from operations (net)	863.32	879.76	664.08	2,452.02	1,855.73	2686.78
II Profit after tax	160.39	169.59	116.38	383.66	277.83	456.50
III Paid up Equity Share Capital (Face value of Rs 10/- each)	1,375.06	1,375.06	25.26	1,375.06	25.26	1,010.26
IV Reserves & Surplus						477.93
V Earnings per equity share (not annualised)						
(1) Basic	1.25	1.37	1.15	2.99	2.75	4.52
(2) Diluted	1.25	1.37	1.15	2.99	2.75	4.52

Notes:

- The above results were reviewed and recommended by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their meeting held on 31st January 2023. The limited review of the financial results for the quarter ended and nine months ended 31st December 2022 have been carried out by the statutory auditors.
- The financial statements of the Company have been prepared in accordance with the Generally Accepted Accounting Principles in India (Indian GAAP) to comply with the Accounting Standards specified under Section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013, and the relevant provisions of the Companies Act, 2013.
- The previous year's figures have been regrouped / reclassified, wherever necessary to conform to the current year presentation.
- Company is operating only in one segment, namely Language Technology Services and Consultancy Services. As part of secondary reporting, revenue is attributed to geographical areas based on the location of the customers as per the details below.

Particulars	Quarter ended 31 st Dec 2022	Quarter ended 30 th Sept 2022	Quarter ended 31 st Dec 2021	Year till date 31 st Dec 2022	Year till date 31 st Dec 2021	Year ended 31 st March 2022
Domestic Revenue	46.63	75.68	70.00	219.15	269.22	366.04
Export Revenue	816.68	786.83	577.22	2,188.49	1,545.59	2,265.26
TOTAL	863.32	862.51	647.23	2,407.64	1,814.81	2,631.31

As the Company has listed on the Emerge platform of the National Stock Exchange of India Limited ("NSE EMERGE") w.e.f. 10th June 2022, the Company had not prepared the financial results for the previous quarters. However, comparative figures of quarter ended December 31, 2021 and nine month ended December 31, 2021 have been restated by the Management of the Company and prepared by exercising necessary due diligence to ensure that the Financials reflect true and fair view of Company affairs.

The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly/Nine months Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly/Nine Monthly Financial Results are available on the stock exchange website www.nseindia.com and our Company website www.fidelsotech.com.

For and on behalf of the Board of Directors of **Fidel Softech Limited**
Sd/- Prachi Kulkarni Managing Director
DIN: 03618459
Date: 31st January 2023
Place: Pune

KERALA WATER AUTHORITY e-Tender Notice

NABARD-RIDFXVII - CWSS to Kunnathoor, Poruvazhy, Sooranad North Panchayaths in Kunnathoor Taluk and Thazhava, Thodiyoor, Kulasekharapuram Panchayaths in Karunagappally Taluk - Construction of 10M Dia Intake Well Cum Pump House, Approach bridge, Substation building near Njanakadav (Right Bank), 900 mm DI 90 R/WPM, Supply erection commissioning transformer and allied work, Supply & erection Raw water pump set etc. EMD : Rs. 500000, Tender fee : Rs. 16540/(2978) GST, Last Date for submitting Tender : 23-02-2023 02:00pm Phone : 04742745293, Website : www.kwa.kerala.gov.in, www.etenders.kerala.gov.in

Superintending Engineer PH Circle Kollam
KWA-IB-CL-6-1529-2022-23

SAB EVENTS & GOVERNANCE NOW MEDIA LIMITED
CIN : L22229MH2014PLC254848
Regd. Office : 7th Floor, Adhikari Chambers, Oberoi Complex, New Link Road, Andheri (W), Mumbai 400 053. Tel. : 022-4023 0719/ 022-4023 0950, Fax : 022-26395450, Email : sa@www.governancenow.com Website: www.governancenow.com

Extract of Unaudited Financial Results for the Quarter and Nine Months Ended December 31, 2022
(Rs. in Lakhs, Except EPS)

Sr. No.	Particulars	For Quarter Ended			For Nine Months Ended		
		31-Dec-22	30-Sep-22	31-Dec-21	31-Dec-22	31-Dec-21	31-Mar-22
		(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Audited)
1	Income from operations	32.22	67.23	48.96	129.32	124.50	150.72
2	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(58.15)	(15.31)	(18.32)	(120.15)	(70.62)	(113.41)
3	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(58.15)	(15.31)	(18.32)	(120.15)	(70.62)	(113.41)
4	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(58.15)	(15.31)	(18.32)	(120.15)	(70.62)	(113.75)
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period after tax [Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax) and other comprehensive income (after tax)]	(58.15)	(15.31)	(18.32)	(120.15)	(70.62)	(113.25)
6	Equity Share Capital	1,048.37	1,048.37	1,048.37	1,048.37	1,048.37	1,048.37
7	Reserves (Including Reserves/Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year	-	-	-	-	-	(965.86)
8	Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 10/- each)						
	Basic	(0.55)	(0.15)	(0.17)	(1.15)	(0.67)	(1.09)
	Diluted	(0.55)	(0.15)	(0.17)	(1.15)	(0.67)	(1.09)

Notes:

- The above Unaudited Financial Results of the Company have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at its meeting held on Tuesday, January 31, 2023. The Statutory Auditors have carried out the limited review of these Unaudited Financial Results for the quarter and nine months ended December 31, 2022 and the same are made available on website of the company www.governancenow.com and website of BSE Limited www.bseindia.com and National Stock Exchange of India Limited on www.nseindia.com where shares of the Company are listed.
- The Unaudited Financial Results for the quarter and nine months ended December 31, 2022, have been prepared in accordance with recognition and measurement principles laid down in the Indian Accounting Standards (Ind AS) 34 - Interim Financial Reporting prescribed under Section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 read with relevant rules issued thereunder.
- The Company is operating in a single segment viz. Digital Media Websites & MICE. Hence, the results are reported on a single segment basis.
- Previous period/year's figures have been reclassified/regrouped wherever necessary to confirm with the current accounting treatment.

By Order of the Board of Directors For SAB Events & Governance Now Media Ltd. Sd/- Markand Adhikari Chairman DIN: 0002016
Place : Mumbai Date: January 31, 2023

Indianexpress.com

I choose substance over sensation. Inform your opinion with credible journalism.

The Indian EXPRESS

Government of Tamilnadu PUDUKKOTTAI MUNICIPALITY
Rec.No.9508/2022/HI PUDUKKOTTAI MUNICIPALITY Dated: 30.01.2023

The Commissioner, Pudukkottai Municipality inviting bids for Implementation of solid Waste Management activities by engaging manpower, vehicles through service in Pudukkottai Municipality in Pudukkottai district.
Estimate of Rs. 999.01 Lakhs

Tender Document can be Downloaded freely from <http://tenders.gov.in> and <http://municipality.tn.gov.in/tenders>
Date Time and Venue for the pre-bid meeting 20.02.2023 - 11.00 AM
Date and Time for the Bid documents available and Submission (it can be downloaded at free of cost) 03.02.2023 to 07.03.2023 upto 3.00 PM (online) (Two cover system)
Due date and time of opening 07.03.2023 - 3.30 PM
Place of opening of Bids Pudukkottai Municipality

In the event of specified date for submission of bids is declared a holiday, bids will be received and opened on the next working day at the same time and venue.
Commissioner, Pudukkottai Municipality

KERALA STATE ROAD TRANSPORT CORPORATION
Transport Bhavan , Fort P.O, Thiruvananthapuram-695023 e-Tender Notice

KSRTC, one of the largest fleet owners of the country, intends to invite e-Tender for the implementation of Selection of a System Integrator for the Development and Maintenance of a Comprehensive Finance System for KSRTC. The documents may be downloaded from the e-tender portal: www.etenders.kerala.gov.in

For the detailed visit: www.keratartc.com e-mail : edpc.krtc@kerala.gov.in

Sd/- Chairman & Managing Director 31.01.2023

DELHI JAL BOARD
(Govt. of N.C.T. of Delhi)
OFFICE OF THE ADDL. CHIEF ENGINEER (C)-5 THROUGH EXECUTIVE ENGINEER (C) DR-III Kanhaiya Nagar, Delhi-110035
Phone: 011-27394876, Email: ecdr3@gmail.com

PRESS NIT No. 05 (2022-23)

S. No.	Name of Work	Amount Put to Tender (Rs.)	EMD (Rs.)	Non-Refundable Tender processing fee (Rs)	Date of Release of Tender Id.	Last date/time of receipt of tender
Item-1	Making house service sewer connections with construction of sewer chambers with existing manholes in Kureni GOC falling under Narela AC-01	8,40,56,160/-	16,81,120/-	1500/-	28.01.2023/ 2023 DJB 235677_1	20.02.2023 upto 3:00 PM
Item-2	Construction of chamber for house sewer connections for Singhu GOC falling under Narela WWTP Catchment area in Delhi.	2,13,79,484/-	4,27,600/-	1500/-	28.01.2023/ 2023 DJB 235677_2	20.02.2023 upto 3:00 PM
Item-3	Construction of chamber for house sewer connections for Shahbad GOC falling under Rohini/Rithala WWTP Catchment area in Delhi.	23,82,22,781/-	47,64,460/-	1500/-	28.01.2023/ 2023 DJB_235677_3	20.02.2023 upto 3:00 PM

Further details in this regard can be seen at <https://govtprocurement.delhi.gov.in>.
ISSUED BY P.R.O. (WATER) Advt. No. J.S.V. 467 (2022-23)
Sd/- EE(CDR-III)

ADITYA BIRLA CENTURY TEXTILES AND INDUSTRIES LIMITED
Registered Office: Century Bhavan, 2nd Floor, Dr. Annie Besant Road, Worli, Mumbai - 400 030.
Phone: +91-22-24957000 • Fax: +91-22-24309491, +91-22-24361980
Website: www.centurytextind.com • Email: ctil.ho@adityabirla.com
CIN: L17120MH1897PLC000163

EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND NINE MONTHS ENDED DECEMBER 31, 2022
(₹. in Crores)

Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended	Corresponding	Nine months	Corresponding	Year Ended
		December 31, 2022	3 months ended in the previous year December 31, 2021	ended December 31, 2022	9 months ended in the previous year December 31, 2021	March 31, 2022
		(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Audited)
1.	Total Income	1172.97	1069.48	3609.09	2955.72	4174.01
2.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items) from continuing operations	21.22	33.67	212.81	143.08	204.60
3.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items) from continuing operations	6.77	12.16	122.14	69.73	154.16
4.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items) from discontinued operations	0.00	0.00	0.00	10.59	10.59
5.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items) from discontinued operations	0.00	0.00	0.00	7.54	7.54
6.	Total Comprehensive Income / (Loss) for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive income (after tax)]	(14.61)	(2.24)	81.32	128.46	220.81
7.	Paid-up equity share capital (Face Value of Rs.10/- each)	111.69	111.69	111.69	111.69	111.69
8.	Reserves	3803.22	3667.66	3803.22	3667.66	3765.16
9.	Security Premium Account	643.22	643.22	643.22	643.22	643.22
10.	Net Worth (including Non controlling interest)	3914.91	3779.35	3914.91	3779.35	3876.85
11.	Outstanding Debt	1398.82	1275.75	1398.82	1275.75	1315.56
12.	Outstanding Redeemable Preference Shares	-	-	-	-	-
13.	Debt Equity Ratio (in times)	0.36	0.34	0.36	0.34	0.34
14.	Capital Redemption Reserve	100.00	100.00	100.00	100.00	100.00
15.	Debt Service Coverage Ratio (in times)	1.51	1.58	2.32	2.49	2.18
16.	Interest Service Coverage Ratio (in times)	2.69	3.72	6.39	5.11	5.13
17.	Earning Per Share (of Rs.10/- each) (for continuing operations) - Basic and Diluted:	0.78	1.27	11.34	6.53	14.23
18.	Earning Per Share (of Rs.10/- each) (for discontinued operations) - Basic and Diluted:	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.68	0.68

Notes:

- The above results have been reviewed and recommended for adoption by the Audit Committee to the Board of Directors and have been approved by the Board at its meeting held on 31st January, 2023.
- Key Standalone financial information :

Particulars	Quarter Ended		Nine months Ended		Year Ended
	31.12.2022	31.12.2021	31.12.2022	31.12.2021	31.03.2022
	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Audited)
Total Income	1,182.01	1,075.89	3,628.15	2,973.87	4,196.98
Net Profit / (Loss) before tax from continuing operations	52.06	60.02	295.12	206.44	301.65
Net Profit / (Loss) after tax from continuing operations	32.52	38.51	191.51	133.09	199.79
Net Profit / (Loss) before tax from discontinued operations	-	-	-	10.59	10.59
Net Profit / (Loss) after tax from discontinued operations	-	-	-	7.54	7.54

The above is an extract of the detailed format of Unaudited financial results filed with the stock exchanges under Regulations 33 & 52 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Unaudited financial results are available on the stock exchange websites (www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com) and also on the Company's website viz. www.centurytextind.com.

For the other line items referred in Regulation 52 (4) of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, pertinent disclosures have been made to the Stock exchanges and are available on the Stock Exchange websites www.nseindia.com and www.bseindia.com and on the Company's website www.centurytextind.com.

By Order of the Board For Century Textiles and Industries Limited
R. K. Dalmia Managing Director DIN 00040951
Place: Mumbai Date: 31.01.2023

IHCL THE INDIAN HOTELS COMPANY LIMITED
Registered Office: Mandlik House, Mandlik Road, Mumbai 400 001
CIN: L74999MH1902PLC000183, Email: investorrelations@ihcltata.com, Website: www.ihcltata.com

EXTRACT OF STANDALONE AND CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND NINE MONTHS ENDED DECEMBER 31, 2022
(₹ lakhs)

Particulars	Quarter Ended	Quarter Ended	Nine Months Ended	Nine Months Ended	Year Ended
	31.12.2022 (Reviewed)	31.12.2021 (Reviewed)	31.12.2022 (Reviewed)	31.12.2021 (Reviewed)	31.03.2022 (Audited)
Total income from operations	106156	74087	257312	140976	200334
Net Profit/ (Loss) for the period (before tax and Exceptional items)	37653	14796	73463	(11471)	2982
Net Profit/ (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional items)	37653	14465	72936	(13639)	(2711)
Net Profit/ (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional items)	28318	12409	54409	(12005)	(3445)
Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit/ (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	28512	7401	52482	(14266)	(699)
Paid-up Equity Share Capital (Face Value per share - ₹ 1 each)	14204	13214	14204	13214	14204
Other Equity	842570	585764	842570	585764	795773
Securities Premium	662487	466048	662487	466048	662490
Net Worth	856774	598978	856774	598978	809977
Outstanding Debt	44884	166506	44884	166506	94253
Debt Equity Ratio (in times)	0.05	0.28	0.05	0.28	0.12
Earnings Per Share (of ₹ 1/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations) - Basic and Diluted (in ₹) (*not annualised):	*1.99	*1.00	*3.83	*(0.97)	(0.27)
Capital Redemption Reserve	112	112	112	112	112
Debt Redemption Reserve	-	10704	-	10704	5181
Debt Service Coverage Ratio (in times)	1.00	0.21	1.00	0.21	0.20
Interest Service Coverage Ratio (in times)	15.61	1.28	15.61	1.28	2.01

CONSOLIDATED

Particulars	Quarter Ended	Quarter Ended	Nine Months Ended	Nine Months Ended	Year Ended
	31.12.2022 (Reviewed)	31.12.2021 (Reviewed)	31.12.2022 (Reviewed)	31.12.2021 (Reviewed)	31.03.2022 (Audited)
Total income from operations	168580	111122	418448	218414	305622
Net Profit/ (Loss) for the period (before tax and Exceptional items)	49489	11969	89133	(33452)	(27380)
Net Profit/ (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional items)	49499	10945	89464	(33526)	(25818)
Net Profit/ (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional items)	40356	9596	71399	(33654)	(26497)
Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit/ (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	55018	6102	78995	(31526)	(15469)
Paid-up Equity Share Capital (Face Value per share - ₹ 1 each)	14204	13214	14204	13214	14204
Other Equity (including Non-controlling interest)	821160	575967	821160	575967	751322
Securities Premium	662487	466048	662487	466048	662490
Net Worth	835364	589181	835364	589181	765526
Outstanding Debt	78149	272967	78149	272967	198476
Debt Equity Ratio (in times)	0.09	0.46	0.09	0.46	0.26
Earnings Per Share (of ₹ 1/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations) - Basic and Diluted (in ₹) (*not annualised):	*2.69	*0.61	*4.75	*(2.61)	(1.97)
Capital Redemption Reserve	1079	1079	1079	1079	1079
Debt Redemption Reserve	-	10704	-	10704	5181
Debt Service Coverage Ratio (in times)	0.79	0.15	0.79	0.15	0.16
Interest Service Coverage Ratio (in times)	8.48	0.93	8.48	0.93	1.42

Notes:

- The above is an extract of the detailed format of the Statement of Standalone and Consolidated Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Statement of Standalone and Consolidated Financial Results for the quarter and nine months are available on the websites of Stock Exchanges at www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com and also on the Company's website at www.ihcltata.com.
- The above results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee of the Board and approved by the Board of Directors at its meetings held on January 31, 2023. The results have been reviewed by the Statutory Auditors of the Company.
- The above results are in accordance with the Companies (Indian Accounting Standards

भारताचा मालिका विजय

शुभमन गिलच्या नाबाद शतकी खेळीमुळे न्यूझीलंडवर १६८ धावांनी मात

पीटीआय, अहमदाबाद

शुभमन गिलच्या (६३ चेंडूंत नाबाद १२६ धावा) शतकानंतर हार्दिक पंड्याने (१६ धावांत ४ बळी) केलेल्या भेदक गोलंदाजीच्या बळावर भारताने तिसऱ्या आणि अखेरच्या ट्वेन्टी-२० सामन्यात न्यूझीलंडवर १६८ धावांनी विजय मिळवत मालिका २-१ अशी जिंकली. या मालिका विजयासह भारताने मायदेशातील वर्चस्वही कायम राखले.

आरत-न्यूझीलंड ट्वेन्टी-२० मालिका

नाणेफेक जिंकून भारताने प्रथम फलंदाज करताना मुक्तपणे फटकेबाजी केली. यातही शुभमन गिलचा तडाखा जबरदस्त होता. गिलने आपल्या खेळीत १२ चौकार व ७ षटकार लगावले. भारताने निर्धारित २० षटकांत ४ बाद २३४ धावांचा डोंगर उभा केला. आढानाचा पाठलाग करताना न्यूझीलंडचा डाव ७३ चेंडूंतच अवघ्या ६६ धावांत आटोपला. कर्णधार पंड्याने न्यूझीलंडला



रोखण्यात महत्त्वाची भूमिका बजावली. त्याला पूरक साथ देताना शिवम मावीने संधीचे सोने केले. मावी, उमरान मलिक आणि अर्षदीप सिंगने प्रत्येकी दोन गडी बाद केले. न्यूझीलंडकडून डॅरेल मिचेल (३५) आणि मिचेल सॅटनर (१३) वगळता एकही फलंदाज दोन आकडी मजल मारू शकला नाही.

तत्पूर्वी, सलामीचा फलंदाज शुभमन गिलच्या घणाघाती नाबाद शतकी खेळीने भारताचे आव्हान भक्कम उभे राहिले. जबरदस्त लयीत असलेल्या गिलने आपल्या भात्यातील सर्व फटक्यांचा मुक्त

वापर करून न्यूझीलंडच्या गोलंदाजांवर वर्चस्व गाजवले. अर्थात, भारताची सुरुवात फार काही चांगली नव्हती. प्रथम फलंदाजीचा निर्णय घेतल्यावर भारतीय सलामीची जोडी अडखळली होती. न्यूझीलंड कर्णधार मिचेल सॅटनरने वेगळ्याच डाव खेळताना नवा चेंडू ऑफ स्पिनर मायकल ब्रेसवेलकडे सोपविला. ब्रेसवेलनेही कर्णधाराचा विश्वास सार्थ ठरविताना ईशान किशनचा अडथळा दूर केला. किशन बाद झाल्यावर मात्र भारतीय फलंदाजीचा वेगळ्याच नूर राहिला. राहुल त्रिपाठीने आक्रमण करायला सुरुवात केली. गिलनेही त्याला साथ दिली. त्रिपाठीच्या फटकेबाजीने न्यूझीलंडच्या गोलंदाजीची लय बिघडली. पण, षटकाराच्या मोहाने त्रिपाठी बाद झाला. सूर्यकुमार यादवही (१३ चेंडूंत २४) बाद झाला. सूर्यकुमार चांगल्या सुरुवातीनंतरही माघारी परतला.

त्या वेळी एकत्र आलेल्या गिल आणि हार्दिक पंड्या जोडने

१४व्या षटकापासून सुरु केलेल्या फटकेबाजीने न्यूझीलंडचे गोलंदाज हतबल झाले. ट्वेन्टी-२० कारकीर्दीतले पहिले शतक साजरे करत गिलने फर्ग्युसनचा समाचार घेतला. भारतकडून ट्वेन्टी-२० मधील १२६ धावांची सर्वोत्तम खेळी करताना गिलने अखेरपर्यंत नाबाद राहताना भारताचे आव्हान भक्कम केले. डॅरेल मिचेलने टाकलेले अखेरचे षटक वगळता न्यूझीलंडचे गोलंदाज गिलच्या फटकेबाजीपुढे हतबल झाले होते.

संक्षिप्त धावफलक

भारत : २० षटकांत ४ बाद २३४ (शुभमन गिल नाबाद १२६, राहुल त्रिपाठी ४४, हार्दिक पंड्या ३०; सूर्यकुमार यादव २४, मायकल ब्रेसवेल १८, ईश सोधी १३)
विजयी वि. न्यूझीलंड : १२.१ षटकांत सर्वबाद ६६ (डॅरेल मिचेल ३५, मिचेल सॅटनर १३, हार्दिक पंड्या ४१/६६, उमरान मलिक २१/९, शिवम मावी २१/२, अर्षदीप सिंग २१/६६)

सचिन तेंडुलकरच्या हस्ते युवा महिला संघाचा सत्कार



अहमदाबाद : १९८३च्या विश्वचषक विजयानंतर माझ्यातील क्रिकेटविषयक स्वप्नाचा जन्म झाला. आता तुमच्या या विश्वविजयामुळे अनेक मुली क्रिकेटपटू होण्याचे स्वप्न पाहतो. तुमची ही कामगिरी नक्कीच दमदार आणि अनेक मुलींना क्रिकेट खेळण्यास प्रेरित करणारी आहे, अशा शब्दांत भारताचा दिग्गज क्रिकेटपटू सचिन तेंडुलकरने १९ वर्षांखालील विश्वविजयी युवा महिला संघाचे अभिनंदन केले. भारत-न्यूझीलंड सामन्यादरम्यान या विश्वविजयी संघाचा सचिनच्या हस्ते सत्कार करण्यात आला. या वेळी भारतीय क्रिकेट नियामक मंडळचे अध्यक्ष रॉजर बिन्नी आणि सचिव जय शहा उपस्थित होते. महिला प्रीमियर लीगची सुरुवात करून भारतीय क्रिकेट नियामक मंडळाने देशातील महिला क्रिकेटच्या प्रगल्भतेच्या दृष्टीने महत्त्वाचे पाऊल उचलले आहे, असेही सचिन म्हणाला.

महाराष्ट्राला पहिले सुवर्ण

टेबल टेनिसमध्ये पृथा वर्तिकर, जेनिफर वर्तिसची दुहेरीत सोनेरी कामगिरी

भोपाळ : दोन वेळा खेळो इंडिया युवा स्पर्धेत विजेते राहिलेल्या महाराष्ट्राची चौथ्या पक्षातील पदकांची सुरुवात टेबल टेनिसपटूंनी करून दिली. मुलींच्या दुहेरीत पृथा वर्तिकर आणि जेनिफर वर्तिसने सोनेरी यश मिळविताना आपल्याच संघ सहकारी जोडीचा पराभव केला. युवा जागतिक विजेती वॉक्सिंगपटू देविका घोरपडेनेही उपांत्य फेरी गाठताना आपले पदक निश्चित केले. नेमबाजी, योगासन यातील खेळाडूंनी पात्रता फेरीतून चमकदार कामगिरी करताना अंतिम फेरीत प्रवेश केला.

खेळो इंडिया क्रीडा स्पर्धा

टेबल टेनिसमध्ये पृथा वर्तिकर व जेनिफर वर्तिस यांनी दुहेरीत सुवर्णकर्माई करताना महाराष्ट्राच्या तनिषा कोटेचा-रिशा मिरचंदानी जोडीचा १३-११, ११-९, ११-७ असा पराभव केला. मुलांच्या गटात जश मोदी व नील मुळ्ये यांनी पश्चिम बंगालच्या अंकुर भट्टाचार्य व सोम्यदीप सरकार जोडीचा ११-६, ११-५, ११-८ असा पराभव करून महाराष्ट्राला कांस्यपदक मिळवून दिले. विजेतेपदाचा आनंद निश्चित आहे. पण, अंतिम फेरीत महाराष्ट्राच्या



खेळाडूंनी खेळणे लागले असे वाटले नव्हते, अशी प्रतिक्रिया पृथा-जेनिफरने व्यक्त केली.

खो-खोमध्ये दोन्ही संघ उपांत्य फेरीत

महाराष्ट्राच्या मुले-मुलींच्या संघांनी आपले निर्विवाद वर्चस्व राखत सलग चौथ्यांदा खो-खो क्रीडा प्रकारात उपांत्य फेरी गाठली. दीपाली, अश्विनीच्या चमकदार खेळाच्या जोरावर मुलींनी पंजाबचा १ डाव ४ गुणांनी पराभव केला. पहिल्याच डावात पंजाबचे १४ गडी टिपत महाराष्ट्राच्या मुलींनी विजय निश्चित केला. महाराष्ट्राच्या मुलांनी किरण बसावे, सचिन पवार यांच्या सुरेख खेळाच्या जोरावर पश्चिम बंगालचा चुरशीच्या लढतीत ७ गुणांनी पराभव केला.

देविका उपांत्य फेरीत

वॉक्सिंगमधील युवा जागतिक विजेत्या महाराष्ट्राच्या देविका घोरपडेने उपांत्य फेरी गाठताना ५२ किलो गटात

हरयाणाच्या अंजली कुमारीचा एकतर्फी लढतीत पराभव करताना पंचांकडून ५-० असा कौल मिळविला. मुलांच्या गटात अभिषेकने (७५ किलो) अरुणाचल प्रदेशच्या रिचन देपकाचा पराभव केला.

बॅडमिंटनमध्ये नाईशा उपांत्य फेरीत

आंतरराष्ट्रीय क्रमवारीत ८३ व्या स्थानावर असलेल्या १४ वर्षीय बॅडमिंटनपटू नाईशा कौरने बॅडमिंटन एकेरीत उपांत्य फेरी गाठली. दुसऱ्या फेरीत नाईशाने दुसऱ्या मानांकित खेळाडू नाईशा करियप्पाचा पिछाडीवरून १७-२१, २१-१८, २१-१३ असा पराभव केला.

योगासन प्रकारात आगेकूच

योगासन स्पर्धेत महाराष्ट्राच्या खेळाडूंनी पारंपरिक आण कलात्मक प्रकारातून अंतिम फेरी गाठली. १८ वर्षांखालील (पारंपरिक) मुलींमध्ये रुद्रांशी भावे, निरल वाडेकर, तृती डांगे, स्वरा गुजर तर, मुलांमध्ये निबोध पाटील, अंश मयेकर, स्वराज फिस्के, अरविंद साबावत यांनी आगेकूच केली. १८ वर्षांखालील कलात्मक प्रकारात मुलींमध्ये निरल वाडेकर, वैदेहीड मयेकर, तन्वी रेडीज तर, मुलांमध्ये सुमित बंडाले, स्वराज फिस्के, प्रीत जोरकर यांनी पुढची फेरी गाठली.

क्रीडा क्षेत्रासाठी ७०० कोटींहून अधिक रुपयांची वाढ

नवी दिल्ली : आशियाई क्रीडा स्पर्धेचे वर्ष आणि २०२४च्या ऑलिम्पिकची तयारी लक्षात घेता बुधवारी सादर करण्यात आलेल्या केंद्रीय अर्थसंकल्पात ३,३९७.३२ कोटी रुपयांची मोठी तरतूद करण्यात आली आहे. गेल्या वर्षीच्या तुलनेत या वेळी ७२३.९७ कोटी रुपयांची वाढ करण्यात आली आहे.

गेल्या वर्षी क्रीडा क्षेत्रासाठी ३,०६२.६० कोटी रुपयांची तरतूद करण्यात आली होती. पण प्रत्यक्षात क्रीडा क्षेत्राच्या वाट्याला २,६७३.३५ कोटी रुपये मिळाले होते. करोना संकटामुळे चीनमध्ये हांगझो येथे होणाऱ्या आशियाई क्रीडा स्पर्धा या पुढे ढकलण्यात आल्यामुळे गेल्या वर्षी अर्थसंकल्पीय तरतूदीत सुधारणा करताना कपात करण्यात आली. आशियाई स्पर्धा या वर्षी होणार असल्यामुळे या वेळी अर्थसंकल्पीय तरतूदीत वाढ करण्यात आली.

क्रीडा क्षेत्रासाठी तरतूद

करताना सरकारने पुन्हा एकदा आपल्या खेळो इंडिया या क्रीडा विकास राष्ट्रीय कार्यक्रमाला प्राथमिकता दिली आहे. खेळो इंडियासाठी असलेली तरतूद ६०६ कोटी रुपयांवरून १,०४५ इतकी वाढवण्यात आली आहे. ही वाढ ४३९ कोटी रुपये इतकी आहे. देशासाठी ऑलिम्पिक, आशियाई, राष्ट्रकुलसारख्या आंतरराष्ट्रीय स्पर्धांसाठी दर्जेदार खेळाडू तयार करण्याची क्षमता या कार्यक्रमात

असल्यामुळेच ही वाढ करण्यात आल्याचे स्पष्ट करण्यात आले आहे. भारतातील राष्ट्रीय क्रीडा शिबीर, साहित्य उपलब्धता, प्रशिक्षकांची नियुक्ती आणि पायाभूत सुविधा भक्कम करण्यासाठी भारतीय क्रीडा प्राधिकरणाच्या (साई) अनुदानातही ३६.०९ कोटी रुपये वाढ करण्यात आली आहे. या सगळ्यांसाठी क्रीडा प्राधिकरणाला या वर्षी ७८५.५२ कोटी रुपये मिळतील. अर्थसंकल्पात राष्ट्रीय

क्रीडा संघटनांना दुर्लक्षित केले जात होते. या वेळी मात्र राष्ट्रीय क्रीडा महासंघाच्या अनुदानात ४५ कोटी रुपयांची वाढ करण्यात आली आहे. त्यामुळे आता ३२५ कोटी रुपये मिळतील. त्याचबरोबर जागतिक उत्तेजक प्रतिबंधक संस्थेशी (वाडा) संलग्न काम करणाऱ्या राष्ट्रीय उत्तेजक प्रतिबंधक संस्था (नाडा) आणि राष्ट्रीय उत्तेजक प्रयोगशाळांना थेट अनुदान देण्याचा निर्णय घेण्यात आला.

rajsreshreelottery
Government Lottery
जिंका आज चा जकपाट
₹1,58,86,126
इं सत्रां 8:45 वाजता
तिकीट ₹100/-
play on: rajsreshreelottery.com
022-6835 1534

MAHARASHTRA POLLUTION CONTROL BOARD
Kalpataru Point, 2nd, 3rd & 4th Floor, Opp. Cine Planet Cinema, Near Sion Circle, Sion (E), Mumbai - 400 022. Ph: 022-2401 4701 / 2402 4068
Email: dsair@mpcb.gov.in; Website: www.mpcb.gov.in
RFP NOTICE No.: MPCB / JD/APC/Exhibition - 01 /2023
Maharashtra Pollution Control Board invites RFP from the Agencies having valid registrations from RoC/RoF/Proprietary with necessary infrastructure, manpower & experience in the field of Carbon Neutrality, Scientific Exhibition and Conference for "Selection of Agency for providing Carbon Neutral Exhibition Stall inculcating Five Elements of Nature to represent Environment and Climate Change Department, Govt. of Maharashtra / MPC Board efforts integrating Panchmahabhuta to be held from 20/02/2023 to 26/02/2023 at Shri Siddhigiri Mahasansthan, Kanheri Math, Kolhapur".
Complete RFP document for the above e-Tender can be purchased between 3rd Feb., 2023 to 9th Feb., 2023 up to 1100 Hrs by making an online payment of Rs.5,000/- (Rs. Five Thousand only) towards RFP document fee from following sub-portal on GOM e-Tendering website: www.mahatenders.gov.in
The RFP document can also be downloaded from MPCB's official website www.mpcb.gov.in. • EMD: Rs.5,00,000/- (Rs. Five Lakh Only)
• Last date of Bid Submission : 9th Feb. 2023 up to 1100 Hrs.
OTHER KEY DETAILS : • Pre-bid meeting date: 06.02.2023 at 1300 hrs at above Office address. • Time and Date of Opening Bid at 09.02.2023 at 1400 hrs.
Sd/- (Member Secretary)
Maharashtra Pollution Control Board

GFL LIMITED
Registered office: 7th Floor, Ceejay House, Dr. Annie Besant Road, Worli, Mumbai - 400 018
CIN: L65100MH1987PLC374824 • Tel. No.: +91- 22 4032 3851 • Fax No.: +91- 22 4032 3191
Website: www.gflimited.co.in • Email ID: contact@gflimited.co.in

EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED AND NINE MONTHS ENDED 31 DECEMBER 2022

Sr. No.	Particulars	(Rs. in Lakhs)		
		Quarter ended 31-12-2022 (Unaudited)	Nine Months ended 31-12-2022 (Unaudited)	Quarter ended 31-12-2021 (Unaudited)
1	Total Income from operations	51,639	1,47,436	29,703
2	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before tax (Before exceptional Items)	2,755	5,121	(86)
3	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before tax (After exceptional Items)	317	2,683	(16)
4	Net Loss for the period after tax (After exceptional Items)	(4,160)	(2,440)	(25)
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Loss for the period after tax and Other Comprehensive Income after tax)	(4,159)	(2,452)	(4)
6	Paid-up equity share capital (face value Rs. 1 per share)	1,099	1,099	1,099
7	Other Equity (excluding revaluation reserves)			
8	Basic and Diluted Earnings/(Loss) per share (face value of ₹1/- each)			
	a) Basic (₹)	(3.79)*	(2.22)*	(0.02)*
	b) Diluted (₹)	(3.79)*	(2.22)*	(0.02)*

*not annualized
Notes:
1. The above results were reviewed by the Audit Committee and were thereafter approved by the Board of Directors at its meeting held on 1 February 2023. The Statutory Auditors of the Company have carried out the Limited review of the above results and have issued their unmodified review report.
2. The above results are an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Financial Results filed with the stock exchanges under Regulation 33 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the unaudited Quarterly standalone and consolidated Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchanges' website (www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com) and on the Company's website (www.gflimited.co.in).
3. **Information on Standalone Financial Results:**

Sr. No.	Particulars	(Rs. in Lakhs)		
		Quarter ended 31-12-2022 (Unaudited)	Nine Months ended 31-12-2022 (Unaudited)	Quarter ended 31-12-2021 (Unaudited)
1	Total income from operations	84	242	56
2	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before tax (After exceptional Items)	9	77	133
3	Net Profit/(Loss) for the Period after tax (After exceptional Items)	1	49	98

On behalf of the Board of Directors
For GFL Limited

Place : Mumbai
Date : 1 February 2023
Siddharth Jain
Director

IHCL दि इंडियन हॉटेलस कंपनी लिमिटेड

नोंदणीकृत कार्यालय : मांडलिक हाऊस, मांडलिक रोड, मुंबई ४०० ००१

सोआयपन : एल७४९९१एमएच९९०२पीएलसी०००१८३, ईमेल : investorrelations@ihcltata.com, संकेतस्थळ : www.ihcltata.com

३१ डिसेंबर, २०२२ रोजी संपलेली तिमाही आणि नऊमाहीकरिता स्वतंत्र आणि एकत्रित वित्तीय निष्कर्षांचा गोषवारा

तपशील	₹ लाखांत				
	संपलेली तिमाही ३१.१२.२०२२ (पुनर्विलोकित)	संपलेली तिमाही ३१.१२.२०२१ (पुनर्विलोकित)	संपलेले नऊ महिने ३१.१२.२०२२ (पुनर्विलोकित)	संपलेले नऊ महिने ३१.१२.२०२१ (पुनर्विलोकित)	संपलेले वर्ष ३१.०३.२०२२ (लेखापरिश्चित)
प्रवर्तनाकडील एकूण उत्पन्न	१०६१५६	७४०८७	२५७३१२	१४०९७६	२००३३४
कालावधीसाठी निव्वळ नफा / (तोटा) (करपूर्व आणि अपवादात्मक बाबीपूर्वी)	३७६५३	१४७९६	७३४६३	(११४७९)	२९८२
कालावधीसाठी करपूर्व निव्वळ नफा / (तोटा) (अपवादात्मक बाबीनंतर)	३७६५३	१४४६५	७२९३६	(१३६३९)	(२७११)
कालावधीसाठी करपश्चात निव्वळ नफा / (तोटा) (अपवादात्मक बाबीनंतर)	२८३२८	१२४०९	५४४०९	(१२००५)	(३४४५)
कालावधीसाठी एकूण सर्वकष उत्पन्न (कालावधीसाठी (कर पश्चात) अंतर्भूत केलेला नफा / (तोटा) आणि इतर सर्वकष उत्पन्न (करपश्चात))	२८५१२	७४०९२	५४४८२	(१४२६६)	(६९९)
भरणा केलेले समन्याय भाग भांडवल (दर्शनी मुल्य प्रती भाग ₹ १/- प्रत्येकी)	१४२०४	१३२१४	१४२०४	१३२१४	१४२०४
अन्य समभाग	८४२५७०	८४२५७०	८४२५७०	८४२५७०	७९५७३३
सिक्झट्रीज प्रीमियम	६६२४८७	४६६०४८	६६२४८७	४६६०४८	६६२४९०
निव्वळ मुल्य	८५६७७४	५९८९७८	८५६७७४	५९८९७८	८०९९७७
थकित कर्ज	४४८८४	१६६५०६	४४८८४	१६६५०६	९४२५३
कर्ज इक्विटी गुणोत्तर (इन टाईम्स)	०.०५	०.२८	०.०५	०.२८	०.१२
प्रति भाग कर्माई (प्रत्येकी ₹ १ च्या) (चालू असलेल्या व खंडित प्रवर्तनांसाठी) :					
मूलभूत आणि सौम्यीकृत (₹ मध्ये) (*वार्षिकीकृत न केलेले) :	*१.९९	*१.००	*३.८३	*(०.९७)	(०.२७)
भांडवल विमोचन राखीव निधी	११२	११२	११२	११२	११२
डिबेंचर रिडीमशन रिझर्व	-	१०७०४	-	१०७०४	५१८१
ऋण सेवा व्याप्ती गुणोत्तर (इन टाईम्स)	१.००	०.२१	१.००	०.२१	०.२०
व्याज सेवा व्याप्ती गुणोत्तर (इन टाईम्स)	१५.६१	१.२८	१५.६१	१.२८	२.०१

तपशील	₹ लाखांत				
	संपलेली तिमाही ३१.१२.२०२२ (पुनर्विलोकित)	संपलेली तिमाही ३१.१२.२०२१ (पुनर्विलोकित)	संपलेले नऊ महिने ३१.१२.२०२२ (पुनर्विलोकित)	संपलेले नऊ महिने ३१.१२.२०२१ (पुनर्विलोकित)	संपलेले वर्ष ३१.०३.२०२२ (लेखापरिश्चित)
प्रवर्तनाकडील एकूण उत्पन्न	१६८५०	११११२२	४१८४४८	२९८४१४	३०५६२२
कालावधीसाठी निव्वळ नफा / (तोटा) (करपूर्व आणि अपवादात्मक बाबीपूर्वी)	४९४८९	११९६९	८९१३३	(३३४५२)	(२७३८०)
कालावधीसाठी करपूर्व निव्वळ नफा / (तोटा) (अपवादात्मक बाबीनंतर)	४९४९९	१०९४५	८९४६४	(३३५२६)	(२५८१८)
कालावधीसाठी करपश्चात निव्वळ नफा / (तोटा) (अपवादात्मक बाबीनंतर)	४०३५६	९५९६	७९३९९	(३३६५४)	(२६४९७)
कालावधीसाठी एकूण सर्वकष उत्पन्न (कालावधीसाठी (कर पश्चात) अंतर्भूत केलेला नफा / (तोटा) आणि इतर सर्वकष उत्पन्न (करपश्चात))	५५०१८	६१०२	७८९९५	(३५२६९)	(१५४६९)
भरणा केलेले समन्याय भाग भांडवल (दर्शनी मुल्य प्रती भाग ₹ १/- प्रत्येकी)	१४२०४	१३२१४	१४२०४	१३२१४	१४२०४
अन्य समभाग (नियंत्रित नसलेल्या व्याजासह)	८२११६०	५७५९६७	८२११६०	५७५९६७	७५१३२२
सिक्झट्रीज प्रीमियम	६६२४८७	४६६०४८	६६२४८७	४६६०४८	६६२४९०
निव्वळ मुल्य	८३५३६४	५८९१८१	८३५३६४	५८९१८१	७६५५२६
थकित कर्ज	७८१४९	७८२९६७	७८१४९	७८२९६७	१९८४७६
कर्ज इक्विटी गुणोत्तर (इन टाईम्स)	०.०९	०.४६	०.०९	०.४६	०.२६
प्रति भाग कर्माई (प्रत्येकी ₹ १ च्या) (चालू असलेल्या व खंडित प्रवर्तनांसाठी) :					
मूलभूत आणि सौम्यीकृत (₹ मध्ये) (*वार्षिकीकृत न केलेले) :	*२.६९	*०.६१	*४.७५	*(२.६१)	(१.९७)